
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029285-2024 

Contract

Supply of Radiation Identification Equipment (RIE) and
Check Source

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029285
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bc95  
Published 12 September 2024, 4:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

CBRN DT, Yew 3a, Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Williams Carly

Email(s)

carly.williams713@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029285-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029285-2024
mailto:carly.williams713@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Supply of Radiation Identification Equipment (RIE) and Check Source

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The Chemical, Biological, Radiological & Nuclear (CBRN) Delivery Team are looking to
place a contract for the manufcature, supply and delivery of Radiation Identification
Equipment (RIE) and the purchase of Radioactive Check Sources. 

RIE is part of the Deployed Force Radiological Detection & Monitoring Equipment
(DFRDME) suite. For clarity, this requirement does not include any other parts of the
DFRDME suite of equipment.

The specific type of check source we require is supplied by HTSL - ISOTRAK Product
Code: QCRB5203 - DRG No. VZ-2263.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35113200 - Nuclear, biological, chemical and radiological protection equipment

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £1,964,250

Excluding VAT



Page 3 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated with publication of a contract notice

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Non Cost Criteria. Weighting 70

2. Cost. Weighting 30

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

CBRN/00300

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Notice on a buyer profile

Notice number: 2023/S 000-009868 of 4 April 2024

Contract notice

Notice number: 2023/S 000-009868 of 4 April 2024

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

CBRN/00300

V.1) Date of contract award decision

/Notice/009868-2023
/Notice/009868-2023


Page 4 to 5

22 August 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

4

Number of offers received by electronic means

4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Kromek Ltd

NETPark, Sedgefield,

Durham

TS21 3FD

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £1,964,250

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of months: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 5 to 5

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

VI.2) Additional information

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=56005

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/guest/go/opportunity/detail?opportunityId=56005
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.2) Additional information


		2026-02-24T22:19:58+0000
	TCPDF




